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First 
Name 

Last Name Title Institution State E-mail Address Ext Res Tea Office in 

SERA 

Achyut 
 
  

Adhikari Asst. Professor and 

Extension Food Safety 

Specialist 

Louisiana State 

University 

AgCenter 

LA ACAdhikari@agcenter.lsu.edu 80 20 0  

James 
  

Arati Extension business 

development 

Coordinator 

Oklahoma State 

University 

OK jarati@okstate.edu 50 0 0  

Eric  

 

Bendfeldt Extension Specialist, 

Community Viability 

Virginia 

Cooperative 
Extension/Virginia 

Tech 

VA ebendfel@vt.edu 100 0 0  

Dara 
 
  

Bloom Asst. Professor and 

Local Foods Extension 

Specialist 

NC State University NC jdbloom@ncsu.edu 50 50 0  

Lynn Brandenberger Professor, 

Horticulture & 

Landscape 

Architecture 

Oklahoma State 

University 

OK lynn.brandenberger@okstate.edu 
 

    

Lilian  

 

Brislen Executive Director, 

The Food Connection 

University of 

Kentucky 

KY lilian.brislen@uky.edu 0 0 0  

Kevin  

 

Burkett  Regional Extension 

Agent 

Auburn University AL ksb0002@auburn.edu 100 0 0  

Janie  

 

Burney Professor/Extension 

Nutrition Specialist 

The University of 

Tennessee 

TN jburney@utk.edu 100 0 0  

Elizabeth
  

Canales Extension assistant 

professor 

Mississippi State 

University 

MS elizabeth.canales@msstate.edu 85 0 15  

David  

 

Close Consumer 

Horticulture and 

Master Gardener 

Specialist 

Virginia 

Cooperative 

Extension/Virginia 

Tech 

VA dclose@vt.edu 100 0 0  

mailto:lynn.brandenberger@okstate.edu


Christine
 
  

Coker Associate Research 

and Extension 

Professor 

Mississippi State 

University 

MS christine.coker@msstate.edu 20 80 0  

Iris 
  

Cole Crosby Extension Associate, 

Community 

Development 

University of 

Arkansas, Pine 

Bluff 

AR crosbyi@uapb.edu    Secretary 

 

Alison 
 
  

Davis Professor University of 

Kentucky 

KY alison.davis@uky.edu 51 20 29  

Joseph Donaldson Assistant Professor University of 

Tennessee 

TN Jdonaldson@tennessee.edu    Work 
Group 
Leader 

Rebecca
 
  

Dunning Research Assistant 

Professor, Center for 

Environmental 

Farming Systems 

North Carolina 

State University 

NC rebecca_dunning@ncsu.edu 5 45 0  

Chip  East Regional Extension 

Agent 

Auburn University AL eastwil@aces.edu 100 0 0  

Gina Eubanks Vice Chancellor for 

Extension 

Southern 

University 

LA      

Liz Felter Regional Specialized 

Agent Food Systems 

University of 

Florida 

FL lfelter@ufl.edu 100 0 0 Work 

Group 

Leader 

Aliyar  

 

Fouladkhah Assistant Professor Tennessee State 

University 

TN aliyar.fouladkhah@aya.yale.edu 75 25 0  

Aliyar  Fouladkhah Assistant Professor Tennessee State 

University 

TN aliyar.fouladkhah@aya.yale.edu 50 50 0  

Carrie 
 
  

Furman Assistant Research 

Scientist 

(Anthropology) 

University of 

Georgia 

GA cfurman@uga.edu 0 75 25  

Elizabeth
 
  

Gregory North Head, Agricultural 

Communications 

Mississippi State 

University 

Extension Service 

MS elizabeth.north@msstate.edu 100 0 0 Vice-

Chair, 

Work 



Group 

Leader 

Leslie 
  

Hossfeld Professor and Head of 

Department of 

Sociology 

Mississippi State 

University 

MS lhossfeld@soc.msstate.edu 0 80 20  

David Hughes  University of 

Tennessee 

TN  100    

Edwin 
 
  

Jones Director Virginia 

Cooperative 

Extension 

VA ejones1@vt.edu 100 0 0  

Susan  

 

Kelly County Extension 

Director 

NC State University, 

Richmond County 

Center 

NC susan_kelly@ncsu.edu 100 0 0  

Rachael
  

Kennedy Doctoral Candidate, 

Researcher 

Virginia Tech VA kennedy3@vt.edu 0 0 0  

Liz 
  

Kramer Public Service 

Associate 

University of 

Georgia 

GA lkramer@uga.edu 51 37 12 Work 

Group 

Leader 

Dave 
  

Lamie Associate Professor Clemson University SC dlamie@clemson.edu 75 25 0 Chair, 

Work 

Group 

Leader 

Joyce 
  

Latimer Professor and 

Extension Specialist 

Virginia Tech VA jlatime@vt.edu 85 15 0  

Joanna  

 

Lelekacs Extension Local Food 
Flagship Program 

Manager 

NC State University NC jmleleka@ncsu.edu 100 0 0  

Fatemeh 

 

Malekian Professor Southern 

University Ag 

Center 

LA fatemeh_malekian@suagcenter.com 40 60 0  

Alta Mae
  

Marvin Regional Agribusiness 

Agent 

Clemson University 

Extension 

SC amarvin@clemson.edu 100 0 0  

Stacey 
 

McCullough Assistant Director-

Community & 

University of 

Arkansas 

AR smccullough@uaex.edu 100 0 0  



 
  

Economic 

Development 

Cooperative 

Extension Service 

Chance  McDavid Senior Extension 

Associate 

Southern Rural 

Development 

Center 

MS chance.mcdavid@msstate.edu 100 0 0  

Zola 
  

Moon Clinical Associate 

Professor 

University of 

Arkansas 

AR zmoon@uark.edu 0 40 45 Work 

Group 

Leader 

Carl 
  

Motsenbocker Professor LSU AgCenter LA cmotsenbocker@agcenter.lsu.edu

  

35 0 40  

Kim  

 

Niewolny Associate Professor 

and Extension 

Specialist 

Virginia Tech VA niewolny@vt.edu 40 20 40  

Candace 
  

Pollock-Moore PR Coordinator Southern SARE GA cpollock@uga.edu 0 0 0  

Karla  Shelnutt Associate Professor, 

Nutrition & Health 

University of 

Florida IFAS 

FL kpagan@ufl.edu 

 

    

Leslie  
 
 
  

Speller-

Henderson 

Assistant 

Professor/FCS 

Program Leader 

Tennessee State 

University 

Cooperative 

Extension Program 

TN lspeller@tnstate.edu 100 0 0  

Keiko 
 
  

Tanaka Professor University of 

Kentucky 

KY ktanaka@uky.edu 0 80 20  

Jennifer
 
  

Taylor Associate 

Professor/Coordinator 

Small Farm Programs 

Florida Agricultural 

& Mechanical 

University 

FL Jennifer.taylor@famu.edu 90 0 10 Work 

Group 

Leader 

Steve 
  

Turner  Director Southern Rural 

Development 

Center 

MS steve.turner@msstate.edu  40 45 15  

Meredith Weinstein Evaluation & 

Accountability 

Coordinator 

NC State University NC meredith_weinstein@ncsu.edu 100 0 0  

mailto:kpagan@ufl.edu


Rachel  
  

Welborn Program Manager Southern Rural 

Development 

Center 

MS rachel.welborn@msstate.edu 10 10 0  

Louise 
 
  

Wicker  Director, School of 

Nutrition and Food 

Sciences 

LSU AgCenter LA Lwicker@agcenter.lsu.edu 50 50 0  

Ying 
  

Wu Assistant Professor Tennessee State 

University 

TN ywu@tnstate.edu 0 75 15 Work 

Group 

Leader 

Eric 
  

Young Executive Director SAAESD NC eric_young@ncsu.edu 0 100 0  

 


